MRO 05-12-1999

FORM PT 1-31-92 RECORD. 5-12-99 TRAI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall$	101037924
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 383 Route 40 Fairfield, New Jersey 07004-2402 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent Internal Address: Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ANo	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ April 7, 1998	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A attached? Yes □ No
Name and address of par1ty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Fechual Research Corp. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1040 \$\frac{10}{2}\$\$ \$\top \text{ Enclosed}\$\$ \$\top \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account}\$
Street Address: 400 Seventh Sh	8. Deposit account number:
Washy state: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
95/13/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000164 578300 DI FC:481 PE FC:482 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document Kim Brathwaite Name of Person Signing NOT USI 1000.00 DP 1000.00 DP 2000.00 DP 3000.00 DP 3000.00 DP 40.00 USI 40.00 UP 1000.00 DP 5000.00 DP 5000.00 DP 5000.00 DP 6000.00 DP 6000	rathuruto \$199

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0396

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated April 7, 1999, by and between Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as Agent.

	DOMESTIC TRADEMARKS		
TRADEMA DIZ	DEGLOSSI USTVONIVO	I	
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	US CLASS
Acid Mantle	578,300		18
Adatuss D.C.	1,172,817		18
Adeflor	705,477		18
Adeflor Chewable	768,361		18
Adeflor M	1,167,976		18
Apatate	S/N 75/427,981	1000	18
Brontex	1,887,723		18
Buro Sol	S/N 75/427,978		
Carmol (10,20,40 & HC)	961,688	1817	51
D and Design of Tube	1,087,120		51
Deconamine	885,741		18
DERM/ARTS	S/N 75/403,418		18
Doak D Stylized	1,332,773		51,052
Duadacin	S/N 75/427,980	***	18
ENTsol	S/N 75-403,410		44
ENTsol	S/N 75-403,769		6,18
Formula 405	908,648		51
Glutofac	1,107,715		18
I.L.X.	1,267,650		18
Ipsatol	208,885	·	18
Ircon	147517? 747517		18
Kenwood Therapeutic Liquid	1,664,688		18
Le Pont	S/N 75/427,979		
Le Pont	,		
Lida-Mantle	721,545		18
Lida-Mantle-HC	721,546		18
Lubrin	1,312,029	700	18
Maxigesic	1,692,372		18
Natural Solution to Vaginal Dryness	1,853,447		18
Neoloid	784,741		18
Nitroglyn	1,060,592		18

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0397

DOMESTIC TRADEMARKS			
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	US CLASS
Pamine	573,713		18
Sulfoam	418,241		52
Sulpho-Lac	662,137		18
Tersaseptic	651,848		52
Trans-Ver-Sal	1,533,881		18
Trans Plantar	1,606,936		18
Pediapatch	1,768,411		18
Plantarpatch	1,814,570		18
Trans-Plantar	1,765,503		
Tyzine	605,685		18
Yovital	1,394,594		6,18,44 46,51,52
Bradley Logo			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 383 West Route 46 West, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004-2402 ("Bradley"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Bradley is obligated to Agent and Lenders (each term as hereinafter defined) pursuant to (i) a Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Bradley, Doak Dermatologics, Inc., LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. ("LaSalle"), each of the other financial institutions named therein or which from time to time become a party thereto (LaSalle and such other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and LaSalle as agent for Lenders (LaSalle in such capacity, "Agent") and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated the date hereof, made by Bradley in favor of Agent for the ratable benefit of Agent and Lenders (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Bradley is granting to Agent and Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bradley does hereby assign unto Agent and grant to Agent for the ratable benefit of Agent and Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Liabilities as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Bradley expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with and Lenders respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: April 2, 1999	
WITNESS:	BRADIE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Name: PANIEC GLASSING Its: CEO + PRESIDENT
WITNESS:	By: Man Don Dixa bond Name: Mary Ellen Nixa book Its: Vice President

1045053.1/KXB/55380/066 4/6/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0399

STATE OF NEW YORK))		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	: ss.:)		
On thisday of April, 1999, before me personally came			
	Selvante Schiff		
	Notary Public		
	DEBORAH SCHEFF NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York		
STATE OF NEW YORK)	Oualified in Nassau County 99 Commission Expires October 13, 19		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	: ss.:)		
On this $\frac{7^{\frac{46}{2}}}{2}$ day of April, 1999, before me personally came <u>many event</u> , to me know who, being by me duly sworn, did despose andsay that he is the <u>vice precipe</u> LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.			
	Notary Public		
	One charge of the control of the con		

RECORDED: 05/12/1999